

NEVADA GAMING CONTROL BOARD

1919 College Parkway, P.O. Box 8003, Carson City, Nevada 89702
555 E. Washington Avenue, Suite 2600, Las Vegas, Nevada 89101
3650 S. Pointe Circle, Suite 203, P.O. Box 31109, Laughlin, Nevada 89028
557 W. Silver Street, Suite 207, Elko, Nevada 89801
9790 Gateway Drive, Suite 100, Reno, Nevada 89521
750 Pilot Road, Suite I, Las Vegas, Nevada 89119

SANDRA D. MORGAN, Chairwoman TERRY JOHNSON, Member PHIL KATSAROS, Member

NOTICE TO LICENSEES

Notice # 2020-06 Issuing Division: Enforcement Division

DATE: JANUARY 17, 2020

TO: ALL LICENSEES

FROM: ENFORCEMENT DIVISION

SUBJECT: RESORT HOTEL EMERGENCY RESPONSE PLAN GUIDE UPDATE

On January 15, 2020, the Nevada Gaming Control Board received additional guidance from the Division of Emergency Management/Homeland Security relative to Emergency Response Plans. Please note the following advisement:

The Division of Emergency Management (DEM) has updated the Emergency Response Plan Guide for resort hotels in Nevada as required by Legislative Senate Bill 69 (2019). This bill requires DEM to review and provide a planning guide to the resort hotels by January 15 of each year. DEM will be sharing this updated guide through our listserv and posting on our website to provide the information. The link to the DEM site is http://dem.nv.gov/Resources/Emergency Response Plans/

For additional questions relative to NRS 463.790 and licensee compliance, please contact the Enforcement Division at 702-486-2020.